If this information is required in accessible format, please contact The Regional Municipality of Durham at 1-800-372-1102 ext. 3560.



February 9, 2015

Mary Hennessy, Acting Director, Environmental Approvals Branch Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change 2 St. Clair Avenue West, Floor 12A Toronto, ON M4V 1L5

and

Dolly Goyette, Director, Central Region Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change Place Nouveau 5775 Yonge Street, Floor 8 North York, ON M2M 4J1

Dear Ms. Hennessy and Ms. Goyette:

RE: Durham/York Energy from Waste Project
Notice of the Date Waste First Received

MOE File #: EA-08-02

The Notice of Approval, under Condition 23, requires that the Regional Municipalities of Durham and York give written notice to the Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change (MOECC) within 15 days of the first shipment of waste to the Durham York Energy Centre (DYEC). We are pleased to inform you that the first shipments of waste were received at the DYEC on February 9, 2015.

M. Hennessy and D. Goyette MOE File No.: EA-08-02 February 9, 2015 Page 2 of 2

Should you require any further information, please contact Gioseph Anello, Manager, Waste Planning and Technical Services, The Regional Municipality of Durham at (905) 688-7711 ext. 3445.

Sincerely,

Mirka Januszkiewicz, P.Eng. Director, Waste Management Services

The Regional Municipality of Durham 905.668-7711 ext. 3464 Mirka.Januszkiewicz@durham.ca

Ladra McDowell, P.Eng.
Director, Environmental Promotion
and Protection
The Regional Municipality of York
905.830.4444 ext. 75077
Laura.McDowell@york.ca

## GA/KB/ms

- c. D. Fumerton, Manager, York Durham District Office, MOECC
  - S. Thomas, Issues Project Coordinator, York Durham District Office, MOECC
  - P. Dunn, Senior Environmental Officer, York Durham District Office, MOECC
  - G. Battarino, Special Project Officer, Project Coordination, Team 1, MOECC